

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/30/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 016-491

COUNTY: Pennington

Pavement Repair on Hwy 16

CONTRACT TIME: November 17, 2023

PCN NO. i71q

near Keystone Wye

Engineer's Estimate \$ 255,448.45

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Forby Contracting Hinckley MN		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	32,800.00	32,800.00
002 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	510.00		0.00	275.00	140,250.00	305.00	155,550.00
003 Dowel Bar	Each	110.00		0.00	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00
004 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	239.00		0.00	25.00	5,975.00	40.00	9,560.00
005 Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	1.50		0.00	250.00	375.00	800.00	1,200.00
006 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	306.00		0.00	5.00	1,530.00	5.00	1,530.00
007 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	306.00		0.00	1.00	306.00	0.60	183.60
008 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	306.00		0.00	2.00	612.00	1.10	336.60
009 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	306.00		0.00	2.00	612.00	1.10	336.60
010 Flagging	Hour	600.00		0.00	30.37	18,222.00	30.37	18,222.00
011 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	165.00		0.00	5.00	825.00	3.00	495.00
012 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
013 Type 3 Barricade	Each	6.00		0.00	100.00	600.00	75.00	450.00
014 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	Ft	2344.00		0.00	1.00	2,344.00	0.50	1,172.00
015 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1200.00		0.00	0.50	600.00	0.55	660.00
016 Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	Unit	2.00		0.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
017 Truck/Trailer Mounted Attenuator	Each	2.00		0.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL				0.00		243,051.00		257,295.80

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/30/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 016-491

COUNTY: Pennington

**Pavement Repair on Hwy 16
near Keystone Wye**

CONTRACT TIME: November 17, 2023

PCN NO. i71q

Engineer's Estimate \$ 255,448.45

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Tru-Form Constructon		Black Hawk SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
002	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	510.00	369.00	188,190.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
003	Dowel Bar	Each	110.00	35.00	3,850.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
004	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	239.00	35.00	8,365.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
005	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	1.50	500.00	750.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
006	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	306.00	6.00	1,836.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
007	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	306.00	1.00	306.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
008	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	306.00	1.25	382.50		0.00		0.00		0.00
009	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	306.00	1.25	382.50		0.00		0.00		0.00
010	Flagging	Hour	600.00	30.37	18,222.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
011	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	165.00	4.00	660.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
013	Type 3 Barricade	Each	6.00	61.00	366.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
014	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	Ft	2344.00	0.55	1,289.20		0.00		0.00		0.00
015	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1200.00	1.00	1,200.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
016	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	Unit	2.00	2,520.00	5,040.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
017	Truck/Trailer Mounted Attenuator	Each	2.00	2,200.00	4,400.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					270,239.20		0.00		0.00		0.00